

®

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in CWP No. 5713/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Ms. Sashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings against the
petitioners before the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master