

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30956/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 24/04/2008 in CWP No. 5713/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite service, no one appears for the respondent.

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master