

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rohitash S Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is present.

Counsel for the appellant seeks time to file statement
of case.

Two weeks' time is granted on that count failing which
matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj