

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the petitioners,
further time of four weeks is granted for filing
statement of cases, failing which appeal shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

In case of compliance, Registry may proceed

further accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2337 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the petitioners, further time of four weeks is granted for filing statement of case, failing which appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

In case of compliance, Registry may proceed further accordingly.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi,
October 22, 2010.