

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2337 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PAL

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1074 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 17331-17332 of 2012
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17333-17334 of 2012
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6870 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Appeals/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Danish Chaudhary, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. (not present)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.(not present)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Aditya Singh, advocate appears and submits that Mr. Siddharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General, who is to argue the matter on behalf of the appellants, is held up in some other court. He prays for time.

List this group of matters on September 3, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|